Pursuant to the shareholders’ approval received at Extra-ordinary General Meeting held on August 23, 2024, your Company has 
issued 9,12,917 fully paid-up equity shares of face value ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only each) at an Issue price of ₹ 320/- (Rupees Three 
hundred twenty only) each including premium of ₹ 310/- each (Rupees Three hundred ten only) aggregating to ₹ 29,21,33,440/- 
(Rupees Twenty Nine Crores Twenty One Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Four hundred Forty only) to Non-Promoters on Preferential 
basis.

FORFEITURE OF PARTLY PAID UP RIGHT EQUITY SHARES:
The Board of Directors at their meeting held on June 19, 2024 took the decision to forfeit the 13,313 partly paid-up Equity Shares on 
which Call Money has not been received by the company, along with the amount.